2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q1 The Board is familiar with the Integrated Planning Manual, Strategic Plan and
Educational Master Plan.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED

OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
label) 0 0 0 6 0 6 4.00
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Standard Deviation
4.00 4.00 4.00 0.00
# COMMENTS DATE
1 We have received the documents and have had opportunities to review at meetings as well as 6/3/2022 10:26 AM

at our own time. | have used them for reference over the course of my time on the Board.

2 Might be good to review at a Board "retreat". 6/1/2022 12:28 PM
3 The Board still needs to review the Integrated Planning Manual and Strategic plan. 5/28/2022 10:54 AM

Q2 The board fulfills its policy role; board policies are up-to-date and regularly

reviewed.
Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED

OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67%
label) 0 0 0 2 4 6 4.67
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
4.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 0.47
# COMMENTS DATE
1 We have been going through a regular and thorough process to update existing board policies 6/3/2022 10:26 AM

in order to be current with changing conditions and needs.

2 Every Board package has several Board policies provided for review

5/28/2022 10:54 AM



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q3 The Board received and adequately discussed critical information regarding the
COVID-19 Pandemic from the College.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED

OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%
label) 0 0 0 3 3 6 4.50
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 0.50
# COMMENTS DATE
1 We received regular updates both at meetings as well as in-between meetings that provided 6/3/2022 10:29 AM

current information and changing conditions that required action by Cuesta administration.

2 Always received pertinent information and updates. 6/1/2022 12:30 PM
3 The COVID task force made clear policies and the Board was kept informed. 5/28/2022 10:59 AM

Q4 The board took appropriate action to facilitate a successful response to the
impacts of COVID-19.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0
NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 33.33% 50.00%
label) 0 0 1 2 3 6 4.33
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
3.00 5.00 4.50 4.33 0.75
# COMMENTS: DATE
1 When Board action was needed and/or requested, we were timely with our response. 6/3/2022 10:29 AM
2 Cuesta did extremely well managing much of the impacts of Covid, successfully threading the 6/2/2022 9:19 AM
difficult and delicate needle of appropriate controls, public safety, expectations, opinions and
perceptions. Many did not handle these aspects as well as our Cuesta leadership and entire
campus team. Our students and the college have benefitted well from how this was managed.
Thank you!
3 There was no disagreement among Board members to be aligned with campus policy. The 5/28/2022 10:59 AM

Board supported efforts to motivate and protect staff and students.



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q5 The Board received appropriate updates regarding the ongoing changes in
administration and operations developed and implemented by college faculty, staff,

and managers.

Answered: 5  Skipped: 1

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE

(no 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% 60.00% 20.00%

label) 0 0 1 3 1 5 4.00

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation

3.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 0.63

# COMMENT: DATE

1 | somewhat agree with this regarding the structural changes in academics. However, other 5/28/2022 10:59 AM

changes were introduced by the appearance of new positions in the consent portion of the
Board agenda with no explanation or preamble (at least not that | recall).

2 Appropriate updates leave a lot to be desired. Who determines what's appropriate!!!

5/26/2022 12:57 PM

Q6 The Board and the Superintendent/President have a positive, cooperative

relationship.
Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED

OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 33.33%
label) 0 0 0 4 2 6 4.33
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
4.00 5.00 4.00 4.33 0.47
# COMMENTS DATE
1 The continued communication and information sharing with the President enables a positive 6/3/2022 10:31 AM

relationship with the President.

2 Yes, but we need to each watch our personal pet interests and avoid getting into wanting to
manage an issue ourselves vs. letting the president handle it. Our role is to focus on the
"what/policy" not the "how/implementation-administration”.

3 The majority of the Board has a positive, cooperative relationship.
4 Very productive relationship

5 not sure this is a 100 %

6/2/2022 9:23 AM

6/1/2022 12:31 PM
5/28/2022 11:01 AM

5/26/2022 1:00 PM



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q7 The board sets clear expectations for the superintendent/president.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE = AGREE STRONGLY

OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5)
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 33.33%
label) 0 0 0 4 2
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean
4.00 5.00 4.00 4.33 0.47
# COMMENTS
1 Every Board meeting the superintendent/president's activities are review and discussed.
2 Not sure that this is occurring

TOTAL

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

6 4.33

Standard Deviation

DATE
5/28/2022 11:01 AM

5/26/2022 1:00 PM

Q8 The board clearly delegates the administration of the college to the
Superintendent/President.

NOT
OBSERVED (1)

(no 0.00%
label) 0

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum
4.00

STRONGLY
DISAGREE (2)

0.00%
0

Maximum
5.00

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0
DISAGREE AGREE
(3) 4)

0.00% 66.67%
0 4
Median
4.00

STRONGLY
AGREE (5)
33.33%
2
Mean
4.33 0.47

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

TOTAL

6 4.33

Standard Deviation

Q9 The Board is knowledgeable about the mission and purposes of the institution.

NOT
OBSERVED (1)

(no 0.00%
label) 0

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum
4.00

STRONGLY
DISAGREE (2)

0.00%
0

Maximum
5.00

Answered: 6

DISAGREE

©)

0.00%
0

Median
4.50

Skipped: 0

AGREE

(@)
50.00%
3

STRONGLY
AGREE (5)
50.00%
3
Mean
4.50 0.50

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

TOTAL

6 4.50

Standard Deviation



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q10 The Board adequately discusses the future direction of the college.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0
NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE

(no 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 66.67% 16.67%

label) 0 0 1 4 1 6 4.00

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation

3.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 0.58

# COMMENTS DATE

1 This may be an opportunity for enhanced focus as | believe we are very responsive to current 6/3/2022 10:34 AM

needs, as a result of the many changes experienced through the pandemic, and we may want
to consider how we better understand our role in the future direction of Cuesta.

2 There have been discussions about the future directions but these have not been as expansive 5/28/2022 11:04 AM

as | would prefer. The Board needs to be fully informed to be able to provide input to the
superintendent/president and to vote.

3 The Board has not had this discussion 5/26/2022 1:02 PM
Q11 The board bases its decisions in terms of what is best for students, the
community, and sustainability of the district.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0
NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 0.00% 66.67%
label) 0 0 2 0 4 6 4.33
BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation

3.00 5.00 5.00 4.33 0.94

# COMMENTS DATE

1 Absolutely. This is always the context of the Board deliberations. 5/28/2022 11:04 AM

2 The Board has not been able to articulate solving the lack of service to the South County 5/26/2022 1:02 PM

Community



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q12 The board operates and makes decisions as a single entity.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE  STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1)  DISAGREE (2) 3) () AGREE (5) AVERAGE

(no 0.00% 0.00% 16.67%  50.00% 33.33%

label) 0 0 1 3 2 6 417

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation

3.00 5.00 4.00 417 0.69

# COMMENTS DATE

1 There are some positive compromises needed at times. This enables the Board works as a 6/1/2022 12:36 PM
single entity successfully.

2 We frequently remind ourselves of this fundament requirement. 5/28/2022 11:11 AM

3 There is always room for discussion and a difference of opinion 5/26/2022 1:04 PM

Q13 Board meetings are conducted in an orderly, efficient manner that allows for
sufficient discussion.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE  STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1)  DISAGREE (2) 3) () AGREE (5) AVERAGE

(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  33.33% 66.67%

label) 0 0 0 2 4 6 4.67

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation

4.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 0.47

# COMMENTS DATE

1 We are fortunate we have good, informative and appropriate meetings. 6/2/2022 9:25 AM

2 Board members are encouraged to discuss items. The meeting structure allows for this. 5/28/2022 11:11 AM



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q14 Meeting agenda items contain sufficient background information and

recommendations for the board.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY

OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5)
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%
label) 0 0 0 3 3
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean
4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 0.50
# COMMENTS
1 Appreciate the consistent and comprehensive staff reports and recommendations that help the

Board prepare and conduct its work.

2 Definitely.
3 | agree with this for the most part. However there have been times when | came across

unexpected items for which | could not remember any context.

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

TOTAL

6 4.50

Standard Deviation

DATE
6/3/2022 10:35 AM

6/1/2022 12:36 PM

5/28/2022 11:11 AM

Q15 The board has authorized policies to ensure the academic quality, integrity, and
effectiveness of educational programs, student services, and financial stability of the

college.
Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY

OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5)
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%
label) 0 0 0 3 3
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean
4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 0.50
# COMMENTS
1 Those policies are often reviewed and updated as needed to keep current.
2 | wholeheartedly agree with this. The primary responsibility for these issues might lie

with different units but the Board discusses and approves only those of benefit to the

college.

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

TOTAL

6 4.50

Standard Deviation

DATE
6/1/2022 12:38 PM

5/28/2022 11:15 AM



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q16 The board understands and supports the accreditation process.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0
NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE

(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  100.00% 0.00%

label) 0 0 0 6 0 6 4.00

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Standard Deviation

4.00 4.00 4.00 0.00

# COMMENTS DATE

1 In general, | believe the Board understands the accreditation process; however, there may be 6/3/2022 10:39 AM

opportunities for timely general updates/discussion.

2 There are new standards on the way and we will need to have clarification about those. 5/28/2022 11:15 AM
Q17 The board monitors performance related to its policies on employment
processes.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0
NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 66.67% 16.67%
label) 0 0 1 4 1 6 4.00
BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation

3.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 0.58

# COMMENTS DATE

1 The Board receives reports to assist in this area. 6/1/2022 12:38 PM

2 Yes - the Board receives updates and requests information about the employment process, 5/28/2022 11:15 AM

especially with regard to DEI.

3 We only hear about Policy processes when there is a problem

5/26/2022 1:05 PM



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q18 The board understands the district’'s budget and related financial documents.

Answered: 5  Skipped: 1

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE  STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1)  DISAGREE (2) 3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE

(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  60.00% 40.00%

label) 0 0 0 3 2 5 4.40

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation

4.00 5.00 4.00 4.40 0.49

# COMMENTS DATE

1 The Board also relies on professional and competent personnel to assist in translating the 6/1/2022 12:41 PM

budget and financial documents as needed.

2 The Budget details are explained clearly. | am not sure that all Board members equally 5/28/2022 11:19 AM
understand the State budget process

Q19 The board requires and understands the issues associated with long- range
fiscal planning.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE  STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1)  DISAGREE (2) 3) () AGREE (5) AVERAGE

(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  50.00% 50.00%

label) 0 0 0 3 3 6 4.50

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation

4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 0.50

# COMMENTS DATE

1 Most Board members are fiscal conservations. Protecting the District from long-term budget 5/28/2022 11:19 AM

upheaval is one of our primary missions.



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q20 The board has policies supporting the participation in decision-making within the

institution.
Answered: 6  Skipped: 0
NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%
label) 0 0 0 3 3 6 4.50

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation

4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 0.50

# COMMENTS DATE

1 We welcome input from across campus. 5/28/2022 11:19 AM

Q21 The Board is knowledgeable about community and regional needs and

expectations.
Answered: 6  Skipped: 0
NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 33.33% 16.67%
label) 0 0 3 2 1 6 3.67

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation

3.00 5.00 3.50 3.67 0.75

# COMMENTS DATE

1 This question was a toss-up between agree and strongly agree. | would say that for the most 6/1/2022 12:46 PM
part the Board members are aware of the needs of their areas.

2 | think the Board could be better informed on these issues. 5/28/2022 11:25 AM

3 Not all Board members are familiar with local needs 5/26/2022 1:08 PM

10



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q22 Board members keep the Superintendent/President informed of community
contacts that are or may be potentially beneficial to the District.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0
NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 33.33%
label) 0 0 0 4 2 6 4.33
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
4.00 5.00 4.00 4.33 0.47
# COMMENTS DATE
1 | think we do, but we could always do a little better on this. 6/2/2022 9:27 AM
2 | would say that when a Board member has a contact that may be potentially beneficial to the 6/1/2022 12:46 PM
district, it's not kept a secret.
3 Yes, asset practice. 5/28/2022 11:25 AM
Q23 The Board is committed to protecting the public interest.
Answered: 6  Skipped: 0
NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%
label) 0 0 0 3 3 6 4.50
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 0.50
# COMMENTS DATE
1 Absolutely. 6/1/2022 12:46 PM
2 We see our representative role as fundamental. 5/28/2022 11:25 AM

11



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q24 The board has an ongoing program of board development.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 33.33%
label) 0 0 0 4 2 6
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
4.00 5.00 4.00 4.33 0.47
# COMMENTS DATE
1 We have had a variety of training programs offered as part of our meetings and also have 6/3/2022 10:54 AM

access to CCLC learning sessions/webinar to increase our development as a Trustee.
2 Yes, it feels pretty comprehensive.

3 This question was a toss-up between disagree and agree. Board members take the initiative to
engage in professional development on their own on a regular basis. The district does
encourage attending trustee conferences, Board conventions, ACCT conferences and more.
There is District Board development with the Trustee Orientation process. I'd like to see a
"Board retreat" instigated occasionally to allow the Board members to sit and discuss in a
casual atmosphere their ideas, concerns and review and learn more about the district.

4 Could always have more Board development

6/2/2022 9:29 AM
6/1/2022 1:01 PM

5/26/2022 1:12 PM

Q25 The board bases its decisions upon all available facts in each situation.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE

(no 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 50.00% 33.33%

label) 0 0 1 3 2 6

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation

3.00 5.00 4.00 417 0.69

# COMMENTS DATE

1 If the Board needs more information we will table and issue until the information is provided 5/28/2022 11:26 AM
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4.33

417



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q26 The board defined and attained its goals for 2021-2022.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0
NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 50.00% 33.33%
label) 0 1 0 3 2 6
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
2.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 1.00
# COMMENTS DATE
1 Some areas of 4.1 - Integrated Planning need to be completed. | know South County is being 6/1/2022 1:01 PM
worked on.
2 The Board has accomplished nothing to solve the lack of programs in the South County 5/26/2022 1:12 PM
Q27 The Board's goals have proven effective
Answered: 6  Skipped: 0
NOT STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
OBSERVED (1) DISAGREE (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5) AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 50.00% 33.33%
label) 0 0 1 3 2 6
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
3.00 5.00 4.00 417 0.69
# COMMENTS: DATE
1 However, we may consider identifying metrics in future goals to help determine effectiveness 6/3/2022 10:54 AM
of our goals.
2 The Board seems to wait on recommendations of the College President and has poor follow up to goals not met.

13

5/26/2022 1:12 PM

4.00

417



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q28 Identify any new or ongoing goals/initiatives that the board should adopt for

2022-2023. Insert N/A if you have no response.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

1. Enhance our engagement with advocacy at the local and state levels. 2. Consider better
defining our roles in our respective communities.

Approving better Covid-19 policies and protocols.
N/A

Board members should attend at least one conference if possible and tune in to the webinars
on occasion.

review and explore opportunities for development in South County. Maybe conduct a survey to
optimize course offerings.

Start any program and location that will meet the needs of the South County Community.

DATE
6/3/2022 10:56 AM

6/2/2022 2:21 PM
6/2/2022 9:30 AM
6/1/2022 1:08 PM

5/28/2022 11:29 AM

5/26/2022 1:16 PM

Q29 ldentify any area(s) that requires improvement or additional focus/attention.

Insert N/A if you have no response.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
N/A

Any areas that consider minority students seems to be a topic of debate so improving how we
deal with issues that relate to marginalized communities.

N/A

Board members need to get to know the students and have more interaction with them. Board
members should attend club meetings, ASCC meetings when appropriate, - just connect more
and show that we are aware of their lives at Cuesta and beyond.

Review organization changes frequently

Support a return to Campus

14

DATE
6/3/2022 10:56 AM

6/2/2022 2:21 PM

6/2/2022 9:30 AM

6/1/2022 1:08 PM

5/28/2022 11:29 AM

5/26/2022 1:16 PM



2021-22 Board Self-Evaluation

Q30 Stipulate (an) appropriate action step(s) that would provide improvement or
facilitate emphasis on activities associated with your statement in item (Q29). Insert
N/A if you have no response.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES DATE
N/A 6/3/2022 10:56 AM
including more voices and presentations from marginalized groups as well as having more 6/2/2022 2:21 PM

diverse people on the board itself.

N/A 6/2/2022 9:30 AM

Have "permission" to attend some of the students' club activities/meetings, have a Board meet 6/1/2022 1:08 PM
and greet with the students, be involved more with Cuesta's students that the Board supports

and wants to be successful. | realize that some of our Board members work full-time. This

may not be possible for all Board members. It's just a thought on how to let our students know

we are there for them.

review strategic plan, academic restructure, and new accreditation standards 5/28/2022 11:29 AM

Limit on line classes to support a return to campus for all students 5/26/2022 1:16 PM

15



